



TABULATION OF BIDS

BIDS OPENED: MAY 11, 2022 AT 9:00 AM

*DENOTES ERROR IN BIDDER CALCULATION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER ESTIMATE		T.A. SCHIFKSY & SONS, INC.		KUECHLE UNDERGROUND INC.		DOUGLAS-KERR UNDERGROUND, LLC		NORTHDALE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
BASE BID													
1	ENGINEER DIRECTED ALLOWANCE	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 138,888.00	\$ 138,888.00	\$ 203,000.00	\$ 203,000.00	\$ 317,565.00	\$ 317,565.00	\$ 59,827.50	\$ 59,827.50
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,547.00	\$ 8,547.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
4	DEWATERING	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01
5	CLEAR	16	TREE	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 349.00	\$ 5,584.00	\$ 341.25	\$ 5,460.00
6	GRUB	19	TREE	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 69.25	\$ 1,328.10	\$ 68.25	\$ 1,296.75
7	SALVAGE CASTING	19	EACH	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 3,477.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,280.00
8	REMOVE CASTING	8	EACH	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00
9	SAW CUT (FULL DEPTH, ALL TYPES)	562	LIN FT	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,967.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,686.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,686.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,910.80	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,950.50
10	REMOVE CONCRETE WALK	200	SQ FT	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 530.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00
11	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	30	LIN FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 252.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00
12	REMOVE RIPRAP	145	SQ YD	\$ 3.50	\$ 507.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,755.00	\$ 18.45	\$ 2,675.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,900.00
13	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	448	SQ YD	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 1,590.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 1,657.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,240.00
14	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	1572	SQ YD	\$ 5.50	\$ 8,646.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 5,580.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,716.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 15,327.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 11,790.00
15	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	734	SQ YD	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,606.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,138.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,202.00	\$ 24.35	\$ 17,872.90	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,340.00
16	REMOVE STORM SEWER (ALL TYPES & SIZES)	685	LIN FT	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,275.00	\$ 15.68	\$ 10,740.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,960.00	\$ 20.80	\$ 14,248.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,275.00
17	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (ALL TYPES & SIZES)	11	EACH	\$ 525.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 9,196.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,800.00
18	REMOVE SIGN	32	EACH	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 36.58	\$ 1,170.56	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 37.65	\$ 1,204.80	\$ 52.50	\$ 1,680.00
19	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL SIGN	4	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 156.75	\$ 627.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 644.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,680.00
20	TEMPORARY MAIL	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
21	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL MAILBOX	97	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,125.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 15,617.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 15,277.50
22	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL GATE	2	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 806.00	\$ 1,612.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 5,250.00
23	REMOVE FENCE	88	LIN FT	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 1,892.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 1,386.00
24	REMOVE ABANDONED GAS MAIN	4313	LIN FT	\$ 6.00	\$ 25,878.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 22,427.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 51,756.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 56,931.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,565.00
25	REMOVE LANDSCAPING	100	SQ YD	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.80	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 26.90	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 15,750.00
26	CLEAN AND TELETYPE SANITARY FORCEMAIN	1773	LIN FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,730.00	\$ 10.38	\$ 18,403.74	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,730.00	\$ 22.15	\$ 39,271.95	\$ 21.63	\$ 38,349.99
27	TELETYPE STORM SEWER	620	LIN FT	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 682.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 3,906.00
28	SUBGRADE EXCAVATION	1021	CU YD	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,525.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 22,462.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.21	\$ 34.10	\$ 34,816.10	\$ 35.09	\$ 35,826.89
29	COMMON EXCAVATION	11306	CU YD	\$ 18.00	\$ 203,508.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 248,732.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 361,792.00	\$ 28.35	\$ 320,525.10	\$ 35.09	\$ 396,727.54
30	POND AND DITCH EXCAVATION	1048	CU YD	\$ 25.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,864.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,576.00	\$ 23.65	\$ 24,765.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 41,920.00
31	CURB SHUTOFF STAMP	97	EACH	\$ 4.00	\$ 388.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 337.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 1,042.75	\$ 5.25	\$ 509.25
32	SALVAGE HYDRANT	4	EACH	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 4,992.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
33	REMOVE HYDRANT	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
34	REMOVE GATE VALVE & BOX	5	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
35	REMOVE WATER MAIN	2208	LIN FT	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,664.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 114,816.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,832.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 13,468.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,040.00
36	REMOVE WATER SERVICE	1380	LIN FT	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 71,760.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 8,004.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 276.00
37	REMOVE CURB STOP AND BOX	46	EACH	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 7,176.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 359.00	\$ 16,514.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,900.00
38	REINSTALL HYDRANT	4	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,840.80	\$ 7,363.20	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,031.00	\$ 8,124.00	\$ 1,768.75	\$ 7,075.00
39	FURNISH AND INSTALL HYDRANT	3	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7,106.00	\$ 21,318.00	\$ 5,945.00	\$ 17,835.00
40	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	9	EACH	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 2,423.20	\$ 21,808.80	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 2,699.00	\$ 24,291.00	\$ 2,327.50	\$ 21,047.50
41	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	3	EACH	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,203.20	\$ 9,609.60	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 4,699.00	\$ 14,097.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 9,240.00
42	FURNISH AND INSTALL 10" GATE VALVE AND BOX	1	EACH	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,390.88	\$ 4,390.88	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,172.00	\$ 7,172.00	\$ 4,221.65	\$ 4,221.65
43	ADJUST GATE VALVE & BOX	16	EACH	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 13,760.00	\$ 921.00	\$ 14,736.00	\$ 580.63	\$ 9,290.00
44	6" DIP CL 52 WATERMAIN	84	LIN FT	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 83.46	\$ 7,010.64	\$ 86.00	\$ 7,224.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 80.25	\$ 6,741.00
45	1.0" TYPE K COPPER WATER SERVICE	1362	LIN FT	\$ 38.00	\$ 51,756.00	\$ 61.36	\$ 83,572.32	\$ 45.00	\$ 61,290.00	\$ 16.35	\$ 22,268.70	\$ 58.35	\$ 79,472.70
46	3/4" TYPE K COPPER WATER SERVICE	38	LIN FT	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,444.00	\$ 58.24	\$ 2,213.12	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 627.00	\$ 55.82	\$ 2,121.16
47	WATER CURB STOP AND BOX	46	EACH	\$ 550.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 472.42	\$ 21,731.32	\$ 660.00	\$ 30,360.00	\$ 1,707.00	\$ 78,522.00	\$ 454.25	\$ 20,895.50
48	1.0" CORPORATION STOP	45	EACH	\$ 415.00	\$ 18,675.00	\$ 416.52	\$ 18,743.40	\$ 700.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1,631.00	\$ 73,395.00	\$ 400.50	\$ 18,022.50
49	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 113,360.00	\$ 113,360.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 31,153.00	\$ 31,153.00	\$ 40,816.67	\$ 40,816.67
50	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	793	POUND	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,516.00	\$ 13.03	\$ 10,332.79	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,895.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 11,300.25	\$ 12.53	\$ 9,936.29
51	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	14	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,007.20	\$ 28,100.80	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 2,753.00	\$ 38,542.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 27,020.00
52	SANITARY SEWER REPAIR	219	LIN FT	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,045.00	\$ 94.38	\$ 20,669.22	\$ 86.00	\$ 18,834.00	\$ 45.60	\$ 9,986.40	\$ 90.75	\$ 19,874.25
53	4" POLYSTYRENE INSULATION	30	SQ YD	\$ 31.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 69.68	\$ 2,090.40	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 61.55	\$ 1,846.50	\$ 66.93	\$ 1,974.25
54	SELECT GRANULAR BORROW	13930	TON	\$ 12.50	\$ 174,125.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 167,160.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 139.30	\$ 17.75	\$ 247,257.50	\$ 18.98	\$ 264,391.40
55	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	4860	TON	\$ 9.50	\$ 46,170.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 81,405.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 48.60	\$ 18.45	\$ 89,687.00	\$ 24.35	\$ 118,341.00
56	COMMON EMBANKMENT (C.V.)	311	CU YD	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,976.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,555.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.11	\$ 15.35	\$ 4,773.85	\$ 23.98	\$ 7,457.78
57	SALV MILL BIT & AGG FROM STOCKPILE	3124	CU YD	\$ 9.00	\$ 28,116.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,868.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 31.24	\$ 0.01	\$ 31.24	\$ 15.00	\$ 46,860.00
58	CRUSHED ROCK (1" CLEAR)	342	TON	\$ 29.00	\$ 9,918.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 13,338.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 10,944.00	\$ 37.25	\$ 12,739.50	\$ 38.33	\$ 13,108.86
59	TEST ROLLING	61.3	ROAD STA	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,065.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,130.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,532.50	\$ 37.40	\$ 2,292.62	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,195.00
60	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	61.3	ROAD STA	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,727.50	\$ 1.01	\$ 61.91	\$ 180.00	\$ 11,034.00	\$ 37.40	\$ 2,292.62	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,390.00
61	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	21409	SQ YD	\$ 3.00	\$ 64,227.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 39,606.65	\$ 7.00	\$ 149,863.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 104,904.10	\$ 3.18	\$ 68,080.62
62	STOCKPILE AGGREGATE	3124	CU YD	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,744.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,620.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 31.24	\$ 0.01	\$ 31.24	\$ 15.00	\$ 46,860.00
63	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2.C)	1679	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 142,715.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 149,431.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 156,147.00	\$ 96.75	\$ 162,443.25	\$ 94.50	\$ 158,665.50
64	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2.B)	2239	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 201,510.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 174,642.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 161,208.00	\$ 83.85	\$ 187,740.15	\$ 81.90	\$ 183,374.10
65	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT												

SE AREA PHASE 3 STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
 WHITE BEAR TOWNSHIP, MINNESOTA
 TOWN PROJECT NO. 2022-1
 TKDA PROJECT NO. 18113.009



TABULATION OF BIDS

BIDS OPENED: MAY 11, 2022 AT 9:00 AM

*DENOTES ERROR IN BIDDER CALCULATION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER ESTIMATE		T.A. SCHIFKSY & SONS, INC.		KUECHLE UNDERGROUND INC.		DOUGLAS-KERR UNDERGROUND, LLC		NORTHDALE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
80	18" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL III	2400	LIN FT	\$ 65.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 105.80	\$ 253,920.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 199,200.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 199,200.00	\$ 101.73	\$ 244,152.00
81	27" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL III	12	LIN FT	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 160.90	\$ 1,930.80	\$ 148.00	\$ 1,776.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 154.71	\$ 1,856.52
82	36" RC PIPE SEWER DES 3006 CL III	405	LIN FT	\$ 150.00	\$ 60,750.00	\$ 217.91	\$ 88,253.55	\$ 210.00	\$ 85,050.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 77,760.00	\$ 209.53	\$ 84,859.65
83	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	7	EACH	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 1,909.00	\$ 13,363.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
84	CONSTRUCT 48" DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TYPE 402	1	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,161.40	\$ 3,161.40 *	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 3,807.90	\$ 3,807.90
85	CONSTRUCT 48" DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TYPE 404	11	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 3,203.20	\$ 35,235.20	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 3,594.00	\$ 39,534.00	\$ 4,114.27	\$ 45,256.97
86	CONSTRUCT 48" DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TYPE 406	26	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 3,931.20	\$ 102,211.20	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 161,200.00	\$ 4,295.00	\$ 111,670.00	\$ 4,811.32	\$ 125,293.32
87	CONSTRUCT 48" DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TYPE 409	6	EACH	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 4,279.60	\$ 25,677.60	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 5,322.00	\$ 31,932.00	\$ 4,882.90	\$ 29,297.40
88	CONSTRUCT 60" DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TYPE 406	4	EACH	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 6,843.20	\$ 27,372.80	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 7,088.00	\$ 28,352.00	\$ 7,611.50	\$ 30,446.00
89	CONSTRUCT 60" DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TYPE 409	1	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,511.20	\$ 12,511.20	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15,201.00	\$ 15,201.00	\$ 12,798.63	\$ 12,798.63
90	CONSTRUCT 72" DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TYPE 409	2	EACH	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 9,422.40	\$ 18,844.80	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 9,970.00	\$ 19,940.00	\$ 9,810.00	\$ 19,620.00
91	18" SAFETY APRON AND GRATE	1	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,874.00	\$ 3,874.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,585.00	\$ 3,585.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 3,725.00
92	36" FLARED END SECTION	2	EACH	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,526.08	\$ 9,052.16	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 7,164.00	\$ 14,328.00	\$ 4,351.25	\$ 8,702.50
93	CASTING ASSEMBLY	3	EACH	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 2,574.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,879.00	\$ 5,637.00	\$ 1,612.03	\$ 4,836.09
94	CASTING ASSEMBLY SPECIAL 1	5	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,879.00	\$ 9,395.00	\$ 1,338.98	\$ 6,694.90
95	RECONSTRUCT SANITARY MANHOLE	8	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,776.32	\$ 14,210.56	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,798.00	\$ 22,384.00	\$ 1,707.40	\$ 13,659.20
96	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	10	HOUR	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
97	FORCEMAIN CLEANOUT MANHOLE (60")	5	EACH	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 18,772.00	\$ 93,860.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 18,591.00	\$ 92,955.00	\$ 18,050.00	\$ 90,250.00
98	CIPP LINER	1773	LIN FT	\$ 65.00	\$ 115,245.00	\$ 120.64	\$ 213,894.72	\$ 230.00	\$ 407,790.00 *	\$ 113.00	\$ 200,349.00	\$ 110.25	\$ 195,473.25
99	TEMPORARY CONVEYANCE	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 47,840.00	\$ 47,840.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 42,069.00	\$ 42,069.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
100	INSTALL FENCE	100	LIN FT	\$ 32.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 53.75	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 7,875.00
101	REINSTALL CASTING	19	EACH	\$ 850.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 27,968.00	\$ 913.88	\$ 17,363.72
102	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	121	MGAL	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,890.00	\$ 73.85	\$ 8,935.85	\$ 52.50	\$ 6,352.50
103	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	9	EACH	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 9,585.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
104	STREET SWEEPER (WITH PICKUP BROOM)	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,063.00	\$ 8,063.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
105	RIP RAP CL III	50	CU YD	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
106	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE COMPOST	2801	LIN FT	\$ 3.50	\$ 9,803.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,403.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 6,162.20	\$ 2.35	\$ 6,582.35	\$ 2.31	\$ 6,470.31
107	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	1817	LIN FT	\$ 3.25	\$ 5,905.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,634.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,815.70	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,088.25	\$ 2.21	\$ 4,015.57
108	INLET PROTECTION	72	EACH	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 8,784.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,000.00
109	TOPSOIL BORROW	1775	CU YD	\$ 40.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 53,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 17.75	\$ 26.30	\$ 46,682.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 79,875.00
110	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL TOPSOIL	1843	CU YD	\$ 18.00	\$ 33,174.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,372.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 82,935.00	\$ 29.25	\$ 53,907.75	\$ 45.00	\$ 82,935.00
111	GEGRID	400	SQ YD	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 54.75	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 63.75	\$ 25,500.00
112	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET CATEGORY 35	7111	SQ YD	\$ 2.50	\$ 17,777.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 13,510.90	\$ 1.90	\$ 13,510.90	\$ 2.05	\$ 14,577.55	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,222.00
113	SODDING TYPE SALT TOLERANT	18686	SQ YD	\$ 8.75	\$ 163,502.50	\$ 7.20	\$ 134,539.20	\$ 7.20	\$ 134,539.20	\$ 9.45	\$ 176,582.70	\$ 7.56	\$ 141,266.16
114	FERTILIZER TYPE 1	315	POUND	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 330.75	\$ 1.02	\$ 321.30
115	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3	5	MGAL	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 519.75	\$ 2,598.75
116	SEED MIXTURE 25-151	225	POUND	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 1,147.50	\$ 5.10	\$ 1,147.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 5.36	\$ 1,206.00
117	SEED MIXTURE 33-261	13	POUND	\$ 6.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 35.25	\$ 458.25	\$ 35.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 37.90	\$ 492.70	\$ 37.01	\$ 481.13
118	SEEDING	2	ACRE	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 559.00	\$ 1,118.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 1,092.00
				TOTAL BASE BID		\$ 3,236,876.75	\$ 3,692,069.36 *	\$ 3,949,606.70	\$ 4,075,216.39 *	\$ 4,126,306.26			
ALTERNATE #1 - DUCTILE IRON PIPE													
1	8" DIP CL 52 WATERMAIN	2147	LIN FT	\$ 105.00	\$ 225,435.00	\$ 84.96	\$ 182,409.12	\$ 94.00	\$ 201,818.00	\$ 80.35	\$ 172,511.45	\$ 82.49	\$ 177,106.03
ALTERNATE #2 - C900 PIPE													
1	8" PVC C900 WATERMAIN	2147	LIN FT	\$ 75.00	\$ 161,025.00	\$ 71.63	\$ 153,789.61	\$ 88.00	\$ 188,936.00	\$ 67.70	\$ 145,351.90	\$ 69.54	\$ 149,302.38
						TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE #1	\$ 3,462,311.75	\$ 3,874,478.48 *	\$ 4,151,424.70	\$ 4,247,727.84 *	\$ 4,303,412.29		
						TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE #2	\$ 3,397,901.75	\$ 3,845,858.97 *	\$ 4,138,942.70	\$ 4,220,568.29 *	\$ 4,276,606.64		